RNS Number: 9207P

Baillie Gifford US Growth Trust PLC

12 December 2024

Baillie Gifford US Growth Trust plc (USA)

11 December

2024

Legal Entity Identifier: 213800UM1OUWXZPKE539

287.88p

Ex Par NAV

Cum Par NAV

288.98p

Short-term borrowings are valued at par.

Net Asset Values are unaudited, and calculated in accordance with published accounting policies and AIC guidelines.

Cum Par NAV: Net asset value per share in pence, including income, with debt at par value.

Ex Par NAV: Net asset value per share in pence, excluding income, with debt at par value.

Update on Net Asset Value and adjustment to investment in Space Exploration Technologies Corporation ("SpaceX")

The Board notes recent press reports regarding a potential SpaceX employee tender offer. Today, the Board has been advised by the Manager of a trigger event that requires an upwards adjustment in the valuation of the Company's holding in SpaceX in line with its policy for valuing private company investments. This has been reflected in the Net Asset Value of the Company which as at close of business on December 11, 2024 stands at 287.88p (cum par).

Following that adjustment in valuation the proportion of the Company's total assets made up by SpaceX stands at 10.6% at close of business on December 11, 2024, compared with 7.6% on November 30, 2024 and 7.6% on October 31, 2024.

Baillie Gifford & Co Limited 12 December 2024

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

NAVBUBDDGUBDGSD